SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 5/23/2012

Page 1 of 4
2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM AWARD

Bennett Community School District 2,300
Take-Home Book Packs for Summer Reading Program

Bethany for Children & Families 49,000
Mobile Comprehensive Exam and Sealant Program ($98,000 total award over two
cycles)

Bettendorf Community School District 59,289
Promethean Boards

Bettendorf Parks & Recreation 45,000
Veterans Memorial Park Playground

Bettendorf Public Library Foundation 12,000
New Sound System for Public Meeting Rooms

Bettendorf, City of 166,667
Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center

Bettendorf/PV Youth Baseball 27,000
Kiwanis Park - Baseball Field Lighting

Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mississippi Valley 17,209
Server, Work Stations and Software

Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society 4,023
Equipment and Music Library for Youth Program

Boy Scouts of America, lllowa Council 25,000
Service Center Acquisition and Camp Modernization

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley 15,000
Davenport Club Computer Lab

Buffalo Fire Department 36,903
Turnout Gear

Casa Guanajuato Quad Cities 15,000
Davenport Office Renovation and Expansion

Center for Active Seniors (CASI) 35,000
Capital Improvements

Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. 20,000
Electronic Health Records (EHR) System

Christian Care 7,000
Rescue Mission and Domestic Violence Shelter Improvements

Churches United of the Quad City Area 4,948
Hot Meal Food Service Supplies

Community Action of Eastern lowa 8,000
School Readiness Home Activities

Community Health Care, Inc. 40,000
Electronic Medical Records (EMR) system

Cornbelt Running Club 25,000
2012 Quad-City Times Bix 7 Race Events

Davenport Community School District 13,000
Wood Intermediate - Library Books

Davenport Community School District 20,700

McKinley Elementary - SMART Boards



SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Davenport Community School District
West High School - FIRST Tech Challenge Robotics Equipment
Davenport Community School District
Blue Grass Elementary - SMART Boards
Davenport Community School District
Truman Elementary - SMART Boards
Davenport Community School District
SMART Boards for Mathmatics Classrooms throughout DCSD
Davenport Community School District
Adams Elementary - SMART Boards
Davenport Community School District
Sudlow Intermediate - Whiteboards
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School
Lego Robotics Equipment
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School
Projectors & Whiteboards
Diocese of Davenport - St. Alphonsus Early Childhood Ed. Center
Classroom Computers and Educational Software
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School
Technology Upgrade for PreK-8 Classrooms
Durant Community School District
High School - Books for Language Arts Classes
Eastern lowa Community College District
Advanced Dental X-Ray Training Units
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
EHR and Facility Improvements
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department
Wildland Firefighting Personal Protective Equipment
Family Museum Foundation
Rethink, Reshape, Reinvent - New Learning Environments
Family Resources, Inc.
Wittenmyer Youth Campus - Security and Safety Improvements
Figge Art Museum
Conservation Scrapbooks for Grant Wood Archive
Friends of the Quad Cities
East West Riverfest: A Collaborative Partnership to Increase Tourism
Generations Area Agency on Aging
Senior Nutrition Breakfast Meals and Freezer
Girl Scouts of Eastern lowa and Western lllinois
Leadership Programs and Events for Girls and Volunteers in the Quad Cities
Habitat for Humanity Quad Cities
House Build for Low Income Working Familiy
Hand In Hand
Early Education Expansion
Handicapped Development Center
Kitchen Equipment for Food Service Training Program

Printed 5/23/2012
Page 2 of 4

AWARD

4,650
16,000
24,118
50,000
32,270
35,574
12,282
10,236

5,181
20,000

7,080
25,000
12,249
15,908
37,500
31,400
15,009
22,000
13,767
10,000
20,000

6,280
16,400



SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY
2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Humility of Mary Housing, Inc.

Repaint and Repair Home for Two Homeless Single Parent Families
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc.

Add Four New Beds, Kitchen Counter and Washer & Dryer Replacement
Interfaith Housing, Ltd.

Floor Covering for 8 Units and Painting of 1 Duplex
lowa Dental Foundation

2012 lowa Mission of Mercy in Davenport
Midwest Writing Center

Presenter and Books for Participants at 2012 Children's Literature Festival
New Liberty, City of

Playground Equipment
North Scott Community School District

Elementary Schools - Promethean Boards
Pleasant Valley Community School District

Elementary Schools - Fountas & Pinnell Leveled Literacy Intervention Systems
Pleasant Valley Community School District

Band Instrument Expansion Project
Pleasant Valley Community School District

Junior High - iPads for Mathmatics Classrooms
Pleasant Valley Community School District

Elementary Schools - Trait Crates and 6 + 1 Traits of Writing Materials
Princeton Fire & Rescue

Fire Fighter Protective Equipment
Project Renewal

Complete Garage Construction
Putnam Museum

History of Animation Exhibit and Programming
Quad City Arts

Visiting Artist Series - 2012 Fall/Winter Collaborations
Quad City Botanical Center

Children's Garden Expansion - Caterpillar Gateway Entry Plaza
River Music Experience

Technical and Facilities Upgrades
Salvation Army

2012 Ford Econoline Commercial Cutaway
Scott County EMS Association

Equipment Replacement and Standardization
Scott County Family Y

Fairmount Pines Educational Intervention and Enrichment Program
Scott County Kids

STAND UP! Theatre Performances for all 9th Grade Students in Scott County
Scott County Sheriff's Department

Automatic External Defibrillators
St. Ambrose University

Allaert Auditoriun Enhancements

Printed 5/23/2012
Page 3 of 4

AWARD
9,626
6,980
10,000
10,000

4,880
26,797
40,000
13,375
20,486
24,251

2,260
30,000
12,600
38,920
20,000
10,000
12,000
20,000
50,000
30,000
10,000

7,000
25,000



SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 5/23/2012

Page 4 of 4
2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

APPLICANT / PROGRAM AWARD

Student Hunger Drive 5,000
Bags for Bag Hunger Project

United Neighbors, Inc. 8,600
Tool Repair and Replacement

Vera French Community Mental Health Center 30,000
Electronic Medical Records (EMR) System

Vera French Housing Corporation 30,697
Safety and Security Equipment

WQPT-TV 19,820
Technology Upgrades

YouthBuild Quad Cities 26,000
Stipends for Students in Davenport Program

YWCA of the Quad Cities 5,000

Window and Door Replacement

Total 2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards $1,650,235



