SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Community School District	2,300
Take-Home Book Packs for Summer Reading Program	,
Bethany for Children & Families	49,000
Mobile Comprehensive Exam and Sealant Program (\$98,000 total award over two cycles)	
Bettendorf Community School District Promethean Boards	59,289
Bettendorf Parks & Recreation	45,000
Veterans Memorial Park Playground	(0.000
Bettendorf Public Library Foundation	12,000
New Sound System for Public Meeting Rooms	166 667
Bettendorf, City of Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center	166,667
Bettendorf/PV Youth Baseball	27,000
Kiwanis Park - Baseball Field Lighting	21,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mississippi Valley Server, Work Stations and Software	17,209
Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society	4,023
Equipment and Music Library for Youth Program	
Boy Scouts of America, Illowa Council	25,000
Service Center Acquisition and Camp Modernization	45.000
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley	15,000
Davenport Club Computer Lab Buffalo Fire Department	36,903
Turnout Gear	50,905
Casa Guanajuato Quad Cities	15,000
Davenport Office Renovation and Expansion	10,000
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)	35,000
Capital Improvements	
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. Electronic Health Records (EHR) System	20,000
Christian Care	7,000
Rescue Mission and Domestic Violence Shelter Improvements	4.0.40
Churches United of the Quad City Area	4,948
Hot Meal Food Service Supplies Community Action of Eastern Iowa	8,000
School Readiness Home Activities	0,000
Community Health Care, Inc.	40,000
Electronic Medical Records (EMR) system	,
Cornbelt Running Club	25,000
2012 Quad-City Times Bix 7 Race Events	10.000
Davenport Community School District	13,000
Wood Intermediate - Library Books Davenport Community School District	20,700
McKinley Elementary - SMART Boards	20,700

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Davenport Community School District	4,650
West High School - FIRST Tech Challenge Robotics Equipment	
Davenport Community School District	16,000
Blue Grass Elementary - SMART Boards	04.440
Davenport Community School District	24,118
Truman Elementary - SMART Boards	50.000
Davenport Community School District	50,000
SMART Boards for Mathmatics Classrooms throughout DCSD	00.070
Davenport Community School District	32,270
Adams Elementary - SMART Boards	05 574
Davenport Community School District	35,574
Sudlow Intermediate - Whiteboards	40.000
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School	12,282
Lego Robotics Equipment	40.000
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School	10,236
Projectors & Whiteboards	
Diocese of Davenport - St. Alphonsus Early Childhood Ed. Center	5,181
Classroom Computers and Educational Software	
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School	20,000
Technology Upgrade for PreK-8 Classrooms	
Durant Community School District	7,080
High School - Books for Language Arts Classes	
Eastern Iowa Community College District	25,000
Advanced Dental X-Ray Training Units	
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.	12,249
EHR and Facility Improvements	
Eldridge Volunteer Fire Department	15,908
Wildland Firefighting Personal Protective Equipment	
Family Museum Foundation	37,500
Rethink, Reshape, Reinvent - New Learning Environments	
Family Resources, Inc.	31,400
Wittenmyer Youth Campus - Security and Safety Improvements	
Figge Art Museum	15,009
Conservation Scrapbooks for Grant Wood Archive	
Friends of the Quad Cities	22,000
East West Riverfest: A Collaborative Partnership to Increase Tourism	
Generations Area Agency on Aging	13,767
Senior Nutrition Breakfast Meals and Freezer	
Girl Scouts of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois	10,000
Leadership Programs and Events for Girls and Volunteers in the Quad Cities	
Habitat for Humanity Quad Cities	20,000
House Build for Low Income Working Familiy	
Hand In Hand	6,280
Early Education Expansion	
Handicapped Development Center	16,400
Kitchen Equipment for Food Service Training Program	

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Humility of Mary Housing, Inc.	9,626
Repaint and Repair Home for Two Homeless Single Parent Families	
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc.	6,980
Add Four New Beds, Kitchen Counter and Washer & Dryer Replacement	
Interfaith Housing, Ltd.	10,000
Floor Covering for 8 Units and Painting of 1 Duplex	
Iowa Dental Foundation	10,000
2012 Iowa Mission of Mercy in Davenport	
Midwest Writing Center	4,880
Presenter and Books for Participants at 2012 Children's Literature Festival	
New Liberty, City of	26,797
Playground Equipment	
North Scott Community School District	40,000
Elementary Schools - Promethean Boards	
Pleasant Valley Community School District	13,375
Elementary Schools - Fountas & Pinnell Leveled Literacy Intervention Systems	_,
Pleasant Valley Community School District	20,486
Band Instrument Expansion Project	_0,.00
Pleasant Valley Community School District	24,251
Junior High - iPads for Mathmatics Classrooms	21,201
Pleasant Valley Community School District	2,260
Elementary Schools - Trait Crates and 6 + 1 Traits of Writing Materials	2,200
Princeton Fire & Rescue	30,000
Fire Fighter Protective Equipment	00,000
Project Renewal	12,600
Complete Garage Construction	12,000
Putnam Museum	38,920
	50,920
History of Animation Exhibit and Programming	20,000
Quad City Arts	20,000
Visiting Artist Series - 2012 Fall/Winter Collaborations	10.000
Quad City Botanical Center	10,000
Children's Garden Expansion - Caterpillar Gateway Entry Plaza	12.000
River Music Experience	12,000
Technical and Facilities Upgrades	00.000
Salvation Army	20,000
2012 Ford Econoline Commercial Cutaway	=0.000
Scott County EMS Association	50,000
Equipment Replacement and Standardization	
Scott County Family Y	30,000
Fairmount Pines Educational Intervention and Enrichment Program	
Scott County Kids	10,000
STAND UP! Theatre Performances for all 9th Grade Students in Scott County	
Scott County Sheriff's Department	7,000
Automatic External Defibrillators	
St. Ambrose University	25,000
Allaert Auditoriun Enhancements	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Student Hunger Drive	5,000
Bags for Bag Hunger Project	0.000
United Neighbors, Inc.	8,600
Tool Repair and Replacement	00.000
Vera French Community Mental Health Center	30,000
Electronic Medical Records (EMR) System	00.007
Vera French Housing Corporation	30,697
Safety and Security Equipment	40.000
WQPT-TV	19,820
Technology Upgrades	00.000
YouthBuild Quad Cities	26,000
Stipends for Students in Davenport Program	= 000
YWCA of the Quad Cities	5,000
Window and Door Replacement	
Total 2012 Spring Cycle Grant Awards	\$1,650,235